1P/N:  PM0693 REV. 2.0, OCT.  29, 2002
MX53L03200
ROM MultiMediaCard
1.General Description
The MultiMediaCard MX53L03200 is a highly integrated
read only memory (ROM) with serial and random access
capability using an innovative ultra high density cell
design in the memory array. It is accessible via a

• 1k is equal to 1024.
• 1M is equal to 1k * 1k.
13.ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Speed Frequency
MX53L03200LC-20 200ns 5MHZ
MX53L03200LC-50 50ns 20MHZ
39
P/N:  PM0693 REV. 2.0, OCT.  29, 2002
MX53L03200
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.2 Voltage 2.7V P1 NOV/15/2000
0x4(25mA) for VDD_R_CURR_MIN, P6
0x4(35mA) for VDD_R_CURR_MAX
OCR value of 0x00FFE000 P15
R3 frame contains value of 0x3F00FFE000FF P19
Clock off <100uA, <200uA ; Low speed  stby, tran<5mA; P28
Initialization <5mA ; High speed data, tran <25mA, <35mA
NSAC=0x03(300cycles) P34
1.3 Add Order Information P36 JAN/12/2001
Modify 9.2.4 Operating Characteristics:100-->200 P32
1.4 Modify Figure 11: Data read timing (data transfer mode) P23 FEB/08/2001
1.5 Modify Features P1 MAR/02/2001
Modify Table 21:Typical MX53L03200 supply current values P28
Modify 9.2.4 Operating Characteristics:IDD=25mA, Clock=20-->5MHz P32
Add data in Table 28:Access Time P34
1.6 Add 9.4 Label Dimension P36 JUN/08/2001
1.7 Modify 5.1 Card identification (CID) P5,6 JUL/04/2001
1.8 1. Added "Value" in Table 3: The CID fields P5 OCT/04/2001
1.9 1. Changed Part No. from MX53L25600 to MX53L03200 All MAY/06/2002
2.0 1. Changed operating temperature from -20°C to -25°C P31 OCT/29/2002
40
MX53L03200
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.